OFFICEOF THECITYATTORNEY.
Long Beach, CA90802:4664

'DAWN MCINTOSH, City Atlorney-
4711-‘West Ocean Boulevard, 9th Floor:

0. 0o s: o G AW N S

i - N ¥ ol
& N 39

14

15

16
17

8

pix

5

‘ 1:24‘

26 |

28

W

SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33926
33926
THIS SEVENTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT NO. 33926 is made and

entered, in duplicate, as of March 8, 2023 forreference purposes or‘ilyi,; pursuant toa minute

order adopted by the City Council of the City of Lang Beach at its mesting on July 5, 2022,
by and between ARCHITECTS MCDONALD, SOUTAR & PAZ, INCORPORATED, a
{| California corporation (“Consultant”), with a place of business at 3575 Long Beach Bivd.,
Long Beach, Callfomla 90807, and the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation
(city’).

WHEREAS, City and Cansultant {the “Parties’) entered into Agreement No.
” 33926 ;(t,h-e:?Ag,reement”")_ whereby Consultant agreed to provide as-rieeded architectural
services in a total not to exceed amount of Four Hundred Thousand Dollars ($400,000) for

a period of two (2) years with the option to extend for three (3) additional one-year periods;
and »
| WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a First Amendmant to the Agreement to
extend the term to July 19, 2018; and _'
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into & Second Amendment to ft'heAgréem-_ent
to add Tio Huncred Thousand Doliars ($200,000) for a total not o excesd amount of Six

|| Hundred Thousand Dollars ($600,000) and extend the term to July 19, 2019; and

WHEREAS, the Parties entered ‘into a Third Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term to July 19, 2020; and
WHEREAS, on June 9, 2020, Gity Council approved extending the
Agréénm_,ent' one (1.) additional one-year period; and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into ‘a Foiirth Amendment to the Agreement
to extend the term to J uly 19, 2021; and
. WHEREAS on June 8, 2021, City Council approved extending the
Agreement one (1) additional one-year period; -and
WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fifth Amendment to the Agreement to
1

- VSl A15-01280
01488611.00CX




‘OFFICEOF THE CITY.ATTORNEY!

DAWN MCINTOSH; City Attorney
-411 West OceanBoulevard, 9th Floor:

LLong Beach, CA90802-4664:

® N D e »r @ = B

s
©

%)
‘0

© o N e o & B N &

3 5 i 5

D]

N

i
extend the term to-July 19, 2022; ahd

WHEREAS, the Parties entered irto a Sixth Amendment to add Two Hundred |
|| Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000) for & total not to exceed amourit of Eight Hundred Fifty

the City Representative and attach an updated rate shest;

WHEREAS, Paries. desire to- add Two Hundred Thousand Dolars
(§200,000) for atotal not to exceed One Millon Fifty Thousand Dollars ($1,050,000) tothe -
Agreement; ‘ | .
" NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration o the mutual tems, covenants, and |
{ condition's .herein contained, the Parties. agree as follows: |

1. Section 1.A. of the.Agreeiﬁ'ént"is:h_e,rg_by amended to read as follows:

“A.  Consultant shall fumish specialized ‘services more parficularly -
described in Exhibit *A", attached fo this Agreemenit and incorporated by this .
reference, in accordance with the standards of the profession;, and City shall pay for
these services in the manner described below, not to exceed One Milliori Fifty
"'Thous"and Dollars ($1,050,000), at the rates or charges shown in Exhibit “B-1°."

2. Exceptas expressly modified herein, all of the terms and conditions
contained in Agreement No. 33926 are ratified and confiredand shall remain in full force
|| and effect. ~
n
A

A

"

I

m
L
m
7

| vsr:jA15-01280

01485611.00CX




OFFICEOF THE GTYATTORNEY

DAVWN MCINTOSH, City Attorney.
411 West Ocean Boulevard, 8ih Floor

Long Beach, CA90802-4664

—

O 0 ~N O G s LN

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused this document to be duly

executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

ARCHITECTS MCDONALD, SOUTAR &
PAZ, INCORPORATED, a California
corporation

March 9, L2023 By w é?}g
Name_Michael Soutar
Title idente—""""N
-Bresiden :

March 9, , 2023 B Mo} S
' Name’ Edgar §"Paz C -
Title_Vice Pres}d_ent

EXECUTED PURSUANT  “Consultant’

TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER. CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal

corporatipn
mﬂ/w/v /F o By M,A I To foem
City Manager
“City”

This Seventh Amendment to Agreement No. 33926 is approved as to fom

on Miaccy /¢ , 2023,
DAWN MCINTOSH, City_%
by e

- Depdty

VSk:f] A15-01280
01489611.D0CX




